by such Officer, Agent, or Agents of the Corporation and in such manner, as shall from time to 

time be determined by resolution of the Board of Directors.  In the absence of such 

determination by the Board of Directors, such transactions shall be: (1) limited to two thousand 

and five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), and (b) signed by the Secretary and Treasurer and 

countersigned by the President or Vice-President of the Board of Directors 

Section 10.03: Deposits:  All funds of the Corporation shall be deposited from time to time to 

the credit of the Corporation in such banks or other depositories as approved by the Board of